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llya Yashinov
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the art of recruitment

Certified for:
Ship security officer
Radio operator / GMDSS (GOC/ROC)

Master
Crewell ID: 357214

Main info
Name / Surname: IIya Yashinov
Position applied for: Master Desired Vessel Type: = Tankers
Chief Officer
Minimum salary $: = 8500 Birthday / Place of birth: | 23.05.1993 Russia
Phones: | +7-927-741-73-32 Citizenship: | Russia
E-mail: | ilyashinovi@gmail.com Country of reSIdegci:tt‘a/{ Russia / Samara
Messenger: = Whatsapp / Telegram Home address:
English level: | Medium Closest airport: = Kurumoch
USA visa valid up: | No Schengen visa valid up: = No

Passports / Smbk

Title of document No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up
Seaman's book RUS 01.09.2021 Russia 01.09.2026
International passport 77 1316606 07.09.2023 Russia 07.09.2033
Diplomas
Title of document No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up
Rank Ship security officer
Professional license ASF 207688476 21.06.2023 Russia 01.12.2028

Endorsement


https://crewell.net/en/seafarers/357214/

Rank

Professional license

Endorsement

Rank

Professional license

Endorsement

Basic Safety Training

Designated Security
Duties

Advanced Fire Fighting

Proficiency in Survival
Craftand RB

Medical Care
Medical First Aid
GMDSS Operator

Ship Security Officer

Oil Tank Specialized
Training

Cmk Tank Specialized
Training

Radar Management
(ARPA+Radar)

ECDIS

Bridge Team Management

Panama

Panama

Radio operator / GMDSS (GOC/ROC)

ASF207666629

ASF 207688468

1842836

1757447

1878087

1752527

00002601
1496151
ASF207688476

1698921

1862790

1823321

1811279

1679377

00001625

Courses endorsment
certificate - security

operator GMDSS
endorsment

07.06.2023

14.03.2028

Master

21.06.2023

16.03.2023

14.03.2023

24.03.2023

18.03.2023

06.04.2023
22.03.2023
07.06.2023

27.05.2023

14.03.2023

25.04.2023

14.04.2023

08.04.2023

18.08.2023

E-001142062A

001464668

Russia

Russia

Russia

Russia

Russia

Russia

Russia

Russia

Russia

Russia

Russia

Russia

Russia

Russia

Russia

23.10.2023

21.12.2023

14.03.2028

14.03.2028

16.03.2028

14.03.2028

24.03.2028

18.03.2028

06.04.2028

22.03.2028

14.03.2028

27.05.2028

14.03.2028

25.04.2028

14.04.2028

08.04.2028

18.08.2028

14.03.2028

14.03.2028



Panama

Panama

Panama

Panama

Master

Master

Master

Master

Chief Officer

Chief Officer

Chief Officer

Sex: male

Eyes color: Brown

quality endorsment 001464322 29.11.2023

Seaman's book PA0516747 21.12.2023

Endorsment - chemical E-001142059A 23.10.2023

Endorsment - oil E-001142054A 23.10.2023

Blue lake star/ Chemical 10.09.2024 -
Wartsila / 2400

Panama tanker /7150 ! 07.03.2025

in continuation of this contract, preparations were made for and the
following were passed: the SURE inspection, class inspection, and flag
inspection; additionally, a repair list was prepared

15.10.2023 -
03.04.2024

Chemical
tanker /7150

Blue lake star/ Warsila / 2400

Panama

In continuation of this contract, preparation for and passing of the SURE
inspection, class inspection, and flag inspection were carried out and

Paris MoU.
Lady Maria / Oil tanker / . 19.10.2022 -
Wartsila / 24
Cameroon 7008 antsila/2400 1 13 132023

in continuation of this contract, the class and flag were changed.

Product tanker / 30.10.2021 -

L Aria / Russi Wartsila / 2400
ady Aria / Russia 2080 artsila 30.05.2022
Chemical 23.11.2020 -

Pl / Russi Wartsila / 2400
aneo /Russia tanker /7150 ! 16.05.2021

In continuation of this contract, preparation for and passing of the SURE
inspection, class inspection, and flag inspection were carried out and
Paris MoU. Tanks were prepared for methanol

Lady Maria / Russia Producttanker / Wartsila / 2400 06.09.2020 -
7008 06.10.2020
Chemical 20.01.2020 -
i Wartsila / 24
Planeo /Russia tanker /7150 artsila 00 20.07.2020

in continuation of this contract, the vessel underwent repairs with
subsequent class approval, and tanks were prepared for methanol.

Height: 156

Weight: 79

14.03.2028
14.03.2028
25.04.2028

14.03.2028

LLC FMT Ship
management/
Latvia

LLC FMT Ship
management/
Latvia

Covart enerdgy
LTD /Honkong

Frachtmortrans
/ Russia

Frachtmortrans
/ Russia

Frachtmortrans
/ Russia

Frachtmortrans
/ Russia

Overall size: 46-48

Shoe size: 40



Maritime education: | VGUVT Additional skills:

Speciality: = Technical - Navigator Knowledge of other

languages:
Next of kin: | Wife Kin phone: = +7-927-617-42-92
Kin name, Surname: | Alevtina Yashinova Kin address:

I have expirence preparation for VETING inspection. | have carry in danzerous and toxical cargo : Methanol and MTBE
e.t.c.. | have preparation cargo tank and inspection wall wash test. | have expirence for segregate of cargo.
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