





Certified for:

Ship security officer Radio operator / GMDSS (GOC/ROC) Master

Crewell ID: 357214



Main info			
Name / Surname:	Ilya Yashinov		
Position applied for:	Master Chief Officer	Desired Vessel Type:	Tankers
Minimum salary \$:	8500	Birthday / Place of birth:	23.05.1993 Russia
Phones:	+7-927-741-73-32	Citizenship:	Russia
E-mail:	ilyashinovi@gmail.com	Country of residence / City:	Russia / Samara
Messenger:	Whatsapp / Telegram	Home address:	
English level:	Medium	Closest airport:	Kurumoch
USA visa valid up:	No	Schengen visa valid up:	No

Passports / Smbk						
Title of document	Title of document No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up					
Seaman's book	RUS	01.09.2021	Russia	01.09.2026		
International passport	77 1316606	07.09.2023	Russia	07.09.2033		

Diplomas					
Title of document	No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up				
Rank	Ship security officer				
Professional license	ASF 207688476	21.06.2023	Russia	01.12.2028	
Endorsement					

Rank	Radio operator / GMDSS (GOC/ROC)				
Professional license	ASF207666629 07.06.2023 Russia 14.03.2028				
Endorsement		14.03.2028			
	Master				
Rank		Maste	er		
Rank Professional license	ASF 207688468	Maste	Russia	14.03.2028	

Certificates					
Title of document	No.	Date of issue	Country of issue	Valid up	
Basic Safety Training	1842836	16.03.2023	Russia	16.03.2028	
Designated Security Duties	1757447	14.03.2023	Russia	14.03.2028	
Advanced Fire Fighting	1878087	24.03.2023	Russia	24.03.2028	
Proficiency in Survival Craft and RB	1752527	18.03.2023	Russia	18.03.2028	
Medical Care	00002601	06.04.2023	Russia	06.04.2028	
Medical First Aid	1496151	22.03.2023	Russia	22.03.2028	
GMDSS Operator	ASF207688476	07.06.2023	Russia	14.03.2028	
Ship Security Officer	1698921	27.05.2023	Russia	27.05.2028	
Oil Tank Specialized Training	1862790	14.03.2023	Russia	14.03.2028	
Cmk Tank Specialized Training	1823321	25.04.2023	Russia	25.04.2028	
Radar Management (ARPA+Radar)	1811279	14.04.2023	Russia	14.04.2028	
ECDIS	1679377	08.04.2023	Russia	08.04.2028	
Bridge Team Management	00001625	18.08.2023	Russia	18.08.2028	

Flag Documents and Other Countries Seaman's Books						
Country	Country Document type No. Date of issue Valid up					
Panama	Courses endorsment certificate - security E-001142062A 23.10.2023 14.03.2028					
Panama	operator GMDSS 001464668 21.12.2023 14.03.202					

Panama	quality endorsment	001464322	29.11.2023	14.03.2028
Panama	Seaman's book	PA0516747	21.12.2023	14.03.2028
Panama	Endorsment - chemical	E-001142059A	23.10.2023	25.04.2028
Panama	Endorsment - oil	E-001142054A	23.10.2023	14.03.2028

Sea service (last 5 years)					
Position	Vessel Name / Flag	Vessel type / DWT	ME Type / kW	From - Till	Shipowner / Country
	Blue lake star / Panama	Chemical tanker / 7150	Wartsila / 2400	10.09.2024 - 07.03.2025	LLC FMT Ship
Master	in continuation of t following were passe inspection	d: the SURE insp		ection, and flag	management / Latvia
	Blue lake star / Panama	Chemical tanker / 7150	Wartsila / 2400	15.10.2023 - 03.04.2024	LLC FMT Ship
Master	In continuation of this inspection, class in		inspection were c	•	management / Latvia
Master	Lady Maria / Cameroon	Oil tanker / 7008	Wartsila / 2400	19.10.2022 - 03.03.2023	Covart enerdgy
	in continuation of	this contract, the	class and flag we	re changed.	LTD / Honkong
Master	Lady Aria / Russia	Product tanker / 7080	Wartsila / 2400	30.10.2021 - 30.05.2022	Frachtmortrans / Russia
	Planeo / Russia	Chemical tanker / 7150	Wartsila / 2400	23.11.2020 - 16.05.2021	F. delice de
Chief Officer	In continuation of this contract, preparation for and passing of the SURE inspection, class inspection, and flag inspection were carried out and Paris MoU. Tanks were prepared for methanol				- Frachtmortrans / Russia
Chief Officer	Lady Maria / Russia	Product tanker / 7008	Wartsila / 2400	06.09.2020 - 06.10.2020	Frachtmortrans / Russia
Ohiot Officer	Planeo / Russia	Chemical tanker / 7150	Wartsila / 2400	20.01.2020 - 20.07.2020	Frachtmortrans
Chief Officer	in continuation of subsequent class			-	/ Russia

Biometrics				
Sex: male	Sex: male Height: 156 Overall size: 46-48			
Eyes color: Brown	Weight: 79	Shoe size: 40		

Additional info					
Maritime education:	Maritime education: VGUVT Additional skills:				
Speciality:	Technical - Navigator	Knowledge of other languages:			
	Next	of Kin			
Next of kin:	Wife	Kin phone:	+7-927-617-42-92		
Kin name, Surname:	Alevtina Yashinova	Kin address:			
Notes					

I have expirence preparation for VETING inspection. I have carry in danzerous and toxical cargo: Methanol and MTBE e.t.c.. I have preparation cargo tank and inspection wall wash test. I have expirence for segregate of cargo.